

Aurubis Stolberg GmbH & Co. KG · Postbox 20 05 · D - 52206 Stolberg

Udo Nöbel

Aurubis Stolberg GmbH & Co. KG Zweifaller Straße 150 52224 Stolberg

Phone: +49 2402 1241-0 +49 2402 1241-2903 Fax:

21 September 2021

Status report week 31 - Force Majeure Aurubis Stolberg after the flood damage v. 14.07.2021:

Dear valued business partner,

To the attention of

Customers and Suppliers of

Aurubis Stolberg GmbH & Co. KG

With reference to the press release dated 20th September 2021.

It is well known that the plant is well on the way to restarting with at least some production areas and limited capacity.

As things stand today, it will be possible from the beginning of November to start the production of strips in thickness of at least 0.6mm. Our hot dipped tinning line will also restart for the same product range. In this respect we will just be able to ship material as coils, unfortunately Conticoil or spooled material we are not yet able to produce.

The restart of production of the product group with a strip thickness less than 0.6mm is not yet in sight, as the repairs can only be completed at a later point in time. As soon as we have more information in this respect, we will of course communicate.

We also have good news from our wire division. Parts of the wire production are going to resume in mid-November. These are primarily products that have no intermediate annealing. Here too, we are limited in the delivery forms, as we can only ship on spools or coils.

For those production areas that are starting up again, orders will be handled according to the existing order confirmations. In this respect, there will be a detailed coordination with the relevant customers on the sales side.

We would like to point out that the Force Majeure declaration is still valid.

Yours sincerely, Aurubis Stolberg GmbH & Co. KG

Udo Nöbel

Aurubis Stolberg

GmbH & Co KG

Zweifaller Straße 150

D - 52224 Stolberg

Fon: +49 2402 1241-0

Fax: +49 2402 1241-2927

ssg 10.1en/5

email: info-stolberg@aurubis.com http://www.aurubis.com/stolberg Eschweiler HRA 5603 Place of Business is Stolberg VATI-No.: DE 153601430

Partner liable to unlimited extent: Aurubis Stolberg Verwaltungs-GmbH, Stolberg · Eschweiler HRB 11364 Management board: Udo Nöbel

Deutsche Bank AG, Aachen Account No. 3 671 930 BLZ 390 700 20 BIC (Swift-Code) DEUT DE DK 390

Commerzbank AG, Aachen Account No. 3 801 206 BLZ 390 400 13 BIC (Swift-Code) COBA DE FF 390 IBAN: DE43 3907 0020 0367 1930 00 IBAN: DE05 3904 0013 0380 1206 00